FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-25-2002



101986765

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 10132001 Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name American Pre	cision Industries Inc. 10132001	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name API Heat Transfer Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2) Buffalo	New York 14225	
Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from Assignment,)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	New York	
/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000317 100223 932242 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 CH	The second secon	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503, and gathering to D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Send of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Send of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0060

		;	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	r age z	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	716.856.0600	
Name A. Nicholas Falkides			
Address (line 1)	Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP		
Address (line 2)	Fleet Bank Bldg.		
Address (line 3)	Twelve Fountain Plaza		
Address (line 4) Buffalo, NY 14202			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1			
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amoun	1	\$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0223			
	Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. A. Nicholas Falkides Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, American Precision Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2777 Walden Ave., Buffalo, New York 14225 ("Assignor"), has sold, transferred and assigned, and by these presents confirms that it has sold, transferred and assigned to API Heat Transfer Inc., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 2777 Walden Ave., Buffalo, New York 14225 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all common law rights, in and to the following trademark and in and to all applications and registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark and all rights of protection and all claims for past and present infringement thereof.

Trademark BASCO

U.S. Application No. Filing Date 72/362.983

6/18/70

U.S. Registration No. Registration Date 932,242

Assignor covenants that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it will at any time and at the request and expense of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Assignee may reasonably be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Duly executed this 13 day of November.

American Precision Industries Inc.

Steven Calzi

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF

Steven Calzi

day of TIMPM 10% , 2001, personally appeared Jeff Lengox, known to me and who acknowledged to me that he is Treasurer of American Precision Industries Inc. and that he executed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of American Precision Industries Inc.

Qualified in Wyom, Coun

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 02/25/2002